    Golden Motor Technology Co Ltd
www.goldenmotor.com        Version 1.05   11/11/2014       Page 1 of 8
Vector Controller (FOC) for BLDC Motors
Field-Oriented Control (FOC) is an important technology for motor systems, particularly those
using permanent magnets (PM). In general, FOC provides an efficient way to control BLDC motor
in adjustable speed drive applications that have quickly changing loads, and can improve the power
efficiency of an AC induction motor, especially at lower speeds. For this reason, some designers
mistakenly associate FOC for use only with AC motors. While it is true that today’s brushless DC

www.goldenmotor.com        Version 1.05   11/11/2014       Page 4 of 8
Applications
 Electric Cars
 Electric Motorcycles
 Electric Golf Buggies
 Electric Boats
FOC Controller Series
Dimensions L*W*H
Model
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Max Phase
Current Weight
VEC300-48 48V 120A 300A 190*180*50mm (2.5kg)
VEC300-72 72V 100A 300A 190*180*50mm (2.5kg)
VEC300-96 96V 80A 250A 190*180*50mm (2.5kg)
VEC500-48 48V 200A 500A 200*190*58mm (3.2kg)
VEC500-72 72V 150A 500A 200*190*58mm (3.2kg)
VEC500-96 96V 120A 450A 200*190*58mm (3.2kg)
Main Technical Parameters And Operation Characteristics
Main Performance
Rated operation voltage 48V～96V
Rated DC BUS current 30A～200A